Guide for hazardous areas
1      Hazardous areas definitions
2      Gas and dust groups
3      Temperature classifications
4      Common flammable gases, vapours and dust types
5      Protection concepts ATEX and IECEx
6      Protection concepts North America and Canada
7      IP Ratings and NEMA enclosure types

Temperature
shown for dust
Series of type designation
Ambient temperature
Certificate number ATEX
Certificate number IECEx
T class
Class / division
classification
US / Canada
D 4220ULD4220UL.dwg
LABEL E2xS121UL
E2xS121 SOUNDER
28-11-03MRS
mm
1 : 1
SCHEDULE DRAWING
No modification permitted
without reference to the
"Notified Body"
Drawn:Appd.Issue: Date:
Dimension:
Scale:
Date:
Title European Safety Systems Ltd.
Impress House
Mansell Road
Acton
London W3 7QH
e
Computer Ref.
Drawing No.
2S
2Se european safety systems ltd.
London UK Tel: +44(0)20 8743 8880
E2xS121UL SOUNDER
Voltage: 10-30V DC Current: 280mA
Date / Serial No. 11 /
MAX. OPER. TEMP. / CODE AT +55ºC AMBIENT
Class I Division 2 ABCD T3C (160ºC)
Class II Division 2 FG T6 (85ºC)
Class III Division 1 T6 (85ºC)
ULc US LISTEDR
7KA1
Audible Signal Appliance
For Use In Hazardous Locations
2Se european safety systems ltd.
London UK Tel: +44(0)20 8743 8880
E2xS121UL SOUNDER
Voltage: 48V DC Current: 215mA
2Se european safety systems ltd.
London UK Tel: +44(0)20 8743 8880
E2xS121UL SOUNDER
Voltage: 230V 50/60Hz AC Current: 76mA
2Se european safety systems ltd.
London UK Tel: +44(0)20 8743 8880
E2xS121UL SOUNDER
MAX. OPER. TEMP. / CODE AT +40ºC AMBIENT
Class I Division 2 ABCD T4 (135ºC)
Date / Serial No. 11 /
ULc R
7KA1
Date / Serial No. 11 /
ULc US LISTEDR
7KA1
Date / Serial No. 11 /
ULc US LISTEDR
7KA1
US LISTED